

Department Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I Nirman Bhavan(Formerly Sech Bhavan), 2nd Floor Cancellation

NIQ No-01 of 2022-23 of SDO, Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division -I.

Intending bidders are requested to note the following action in connection with the above mentioned NIQ has been done from this end.

NIQ No-01 of 2022-23 of SDO, Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division –I has been cancelled due to non submission of earnest money.

Memo No. 398(29):....

Dated:. 07 / 07 /2022.....

Sub-Divisional Officer Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of UD & MA, Govt. of West Bengal, Nagarayan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- The Chief Engineering Advisor, Department of UD & MA (Salt Lake Project), Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Department of UD & MA, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- 4. The Administrator, Bidhannagar. , Nirman Bhawan,Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
- The Automistrator, Dignating and Cultural Affairs, Writers' Building,
 The Director of Information, Department of Information and Cultural Affairs, Writers' Building,
 Kolkata-
 - 700001, with a request for its wide circulation throughout the State.
 - The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-700091
- The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091
 The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091
- The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091
 The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091
- The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
 The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bravan, our Editor R
 The Executive Engineer, PWD, Alipore Division, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata-16
- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Alipore Division, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata 10
 The Executive Engineer ,PWD, North Kolkata Division, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata-16
- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Howrah Division, P-5, CIT Road, Kolkata-700014.
- The Executive Engineer, PWD, City Division, Writers' Building, Kolkata-700001.
- 14. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Bidhannagar Division-I, Purta Bhavan, DF-Block,Salt Lake,Kolkata-91.

15. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Central Kolkata Division-I, 3-Commissatiate Road , Hastings.

16. The Executive Engineer, I&W Dte. Metropolitan Drainage Division-I, Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.

17. The Executive Engineer, , I&W Dte Metropolitan Drainage Division-II, Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.

18. The Executive Engineer, I&W Dte Calcutta Drainage Out-fall Division, Jalsampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.

19-27) The SDO/ Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division- II/ Salt

Lake Survey Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Water Supply Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Sewerage Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Electrical

Sub-Division/ Salt Lake Mechanical Sub-Division., Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata

- 28) Office Notice Board.
- 29) The Divisional Accounts Officer, S.L.Reclamation Division.

Sub-Divisional Officer Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I